
Mountaineer Park~2024 STABLE GATE HOURS

HORSE ENTRY

Temporary Schedule

March 18 -  April 11, 2024

WEEK #1 MAR 18-21 Training Hours

Resident /Stay

Arrival Times

18-Mar Monday No Training No Horses In

19-Mar Tuesday No Training No Horses In

 20-Mar Wednesday No Training No Horses In

Horses start to Arrive 21-Mar Thursday No Training 7:00 am - 5:00 pm

Arrival times Arrival Times

WEEK #2 Mar 22-28

Ship In/Train/Leave

Morning Hours ONLY

Resident /Stay on Property

Afternoon Hours ONLY

TRAINING STARTS 22-Mar Friday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

23-Mar Saturday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

24-Mar Sunday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

25-Mar Monday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

26-Mar Tuesday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

27-Mar Wednesday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm
NO TRAINING 28-Mar THURSDAY CLOSED NO HORSES IN

Arrival times Arrival Times

WEEK #3 Mar 22-28

Ship In/Train/Leave

Morning Hours ONLY

Resident /Stay on Property

Afternoon Hours ONLY

29-Mar Friday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

30-Mar Saturday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

31-Mar Sunday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

1-Apr Monday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

2-Apr Tuesday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

3-Apr Wednesday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm
NO TRAINING 4-Apr THURSDAY CLOSED NO HORSES IN

Arrival times Arrival Times

WEEK #4 Mar 22-28

Ship In/Train/Leave

Morning Hours ONLY

Resident /Stay on Property

Afternoon Hours ONLY

5-Apr Friday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

6-Apr Saturday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

7-Apr Sunday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

8-Apr Monday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

9-Apr Tuesday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm

10-Apr Wednesday 6:30 - 9:30 am 1:00 - 5:00 pm
NO TRAINING 11-Apr THURSDAY CLOSED NO HORSES IN



Mountaineer Park~2024 STABLE GATE HOURS

HORSE ENTRY

Temporary Schedule

March 18 -  April 11, 2024

  

 

  

 

 

 

   

  

  

 

 

  

 

 

 

 


